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Weekly Newsletter 
Monday 22nd  January  
Week beginning 12th February we will be having a Mental Health Aware-
ness Week.  On Friday 16th February we are asking children to wear a 
scarf to school with their normal school uniform.  
 

Wear your scarf to school day  

Achievement Awards 
 

YR – Theodore, Stefi, Y1 – Oisín and Summer; Y2 – Thomas and Sarrinah; 
Y3 – Jaya, Elsie H; Y4 – Thea, Alice; Y5 – Evelyn, Tia; Y6 – Charlie, Talliah. 

Reading Records 
 

Please record reading in reading 
records.  We ask for parents and 
carers  to listen to their children a 

minimum of 3 times a week.  
Reading regularly is important for 

children of any age!  

New Reading Books 

We have used some of the commission 
from our Scholastic Book Fair to purchase 

some lovely new books for KS2.  

Uniform Reminders  
 

To support our continued  drive 
for high standards in school it is 
important children wear correct 

uniform.   
 Black school shoes—not trainers 
or Ugg boots.  

 No jewellery is permitted apart 
from a watch and one pair of 
small stud earrings.  

 Grey or black tights  
 Grey, black or white socks.  
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Wednesday 24th January  Netball Match @ Philips High School 
Thursday 25th January   Basketball Tournament 4pm 
Monday 29th January   PTA meeting @ 2.30pm—Everyone welcome!  
Monday 5th February   Y6 visiting Unsworth Academy to watch Oliver the show! 

W/B 5th February    Living Eggs in school—based in Y5 
Tuesday 6th February   Al Sylvester  Mountaineer to work with Y6 & Y4 
Wednesday 7th February  Safer Internet Day  
Friday 16th February    School Closes for Half Term ~ Wear a scarf today 
Monday 26th February    Year 5 Violin Assembly 2.45pm  
Wednesday 28th February   Disco After School—more details to follow. 
Mon 4th—Thurs 7th March   Year 5 Bikeability  
Friday 8th March     World Book Day—Dress up as a book character  
Mon 25th & Tues 26th March Parents Evening 4pm-7pm  
Thursday 28th March     School closes for Easter Break  

Fab week of   
learning in school! 
Scarf workshops 
in every class!  
Pizza making in 
Y1&2. Reception 

enjoying the 
snow.   Super 
computing!  


